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teration ActlRules, 1954;

(b) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor; and

(c) the authority entrusted with the task of prosecuting the traders for violation of the aforesaid rules in Punjab?

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY
WELFARE (SHRI RASHEED MASOOD):
(a) and (b). Local Bodies authorities are Licensing Authorities under the Prevention of Food Adulteration Act, 1954 in the State of Punjab.

(c) Health Department of the Govt. of Punjab is entrusted with the job of prosecuting the traders for violation of the aforesaid
Act.

Objectives for Setting Up AIIMS

10053. SHRI UTTAM RATHOD: Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY
WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) what are the objectives for which the All India Institute of Medical Sciences, New
Delhi was set up;

(b) whether the objectives have been fulfilled;

(c) if not, the reasons therefor; and

(d) the expenditure incurred on the institution annually dtJring the last three years, year-wise?

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMilY
WELFARE (SHRI RASHEED MASOOD):
(a) The All India Institute of Medical Sciences, New Delhi was set up as on Institution of national importance under the All India Institute of Medical Sciences Act, 1956 with the following objectives:

(i) to develop patterns of teaching in undergraduate and post-graduate msdical education in all its branches so as to demonstrate a high standard of medical education to all medical colleges and other allied institutions in India;

(ii) to bring together in one place edu-
cationalfacilities of the highest order for the training of personnel in all important branches of health actrv-
ity;and

(iii) to attain seH-sufficiency in post-graduate medical education.

(b) The above objectives have since been fulfilled and the Institute is still continuing to achieve further progress.

(c) Does not arise in view of reply to (b) above.

(d) The expenditure incurred on the institution annually during the lastthreeyears, year-wise as reported by AIIMS is given in the statement below.
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